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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION
HOME ADDRESS +—270,Powell St.,Vencouver,B.C.Now in Hestings Pk.Hoepital

| awalting evacuation to New Denver,B.C.
REGISTRATION NUMBER. 05964 . . .SEX:Female .  AGE: . 3g

B poa—.

~ (If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or in
partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partuer’s name.)
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NAME OF WENENME HUSBAND: Genzaburo ..

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. New Denver B.Cu - oo

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Tgemiko (¥} . . .. .

e o — - -

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN : {ith mother-in-lew lrs NAKAMURA,at Sendon. -

AGE OF CHILDREN: II yrs. S S 0 i DO PR A0 SRR B L o L

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

!. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION. None .,
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2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS _One, S
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3.  INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are).... None ' i e
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4. TAXES (Amountandwherepayable).. . Nome

5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)_ _ NONe
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6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant sostate).. ... _None
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7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: .- None.
8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:.... __ None
9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN_______

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Store and living rooms at 270,Powell St.,

(Vancouver,
e Florist business was carried on at the
above address.

2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr.Genichi CHORI;409,Alexamder St.Van.
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PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:Ahout. 335 per
_month.Paid up to

1, Paid up to May.Complete details not known as declarant was
monsh.Pald_up tc Dot known as declarant wa

WA e b

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: __None

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid) ...

IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN :

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:. .

_None / el

HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS . . lame.......

BT S E——

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.._
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:.. . _ .

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
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6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)...... .

——

o it A e i s N.ene_ R 74’ 21 el
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7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

T

i e e ot A i il Ne’o / -

& BANK ACCOUNTS: .
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9. LIFE INSURANCE: $£.000 Pollcy with Moparch Life Ass.Co.Bepeficiary:
Kr.GenzaburoNAKAMURA; policy in mother-in-law's possession(lrs.Riye o

S R T R e s i _(Baksmura
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS. ... Nope 7/
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II. SAFETY DEPOSITBOX - ... * None

LIABILITIES:

1. PERSONAL DEBTS:...

: . i..

2. . TRADE DEBTS:

I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, bonds
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of

every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my habilities direct
and indirect. :

Dated th:swsth’ .day ofupgto.ber_ i

) (Signature). 7L do Q‘W ,

=iy e o BB

Witness
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INFCRUATION FRON R.C.

5 Qur File Ko. R
Full leme _ _NAKAMUBA, (xa.u)._ jxa...ﬁenzabnmﬁ.%_w

arname 1n LC C& LE

Registration Yo. 05964

Former sddress _270 Powell St., city

S

Pate Evecuated  March 30/43 Katurelized

“¥regent Address —... New Denver, B. C.

'
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of susband__ Genzaburo # 05948
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Jama of Yother TANAKA, Koto #11244 Name of Father KAWAMOTO, Sansuxe # 1.188
‘Sames of Children under 16 See husband's sheet
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pested by _Evelyn Bridson Regsistered with Custodis: ,Xas-

Additional Information
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00 Policy with Bomarch life Ass. Co.Beneficiary:
. Gemsaburo NAKAMURA: poliey in mother-in-law's

Kisi NAKAMURA 1is lodged by
Itmaholodﬂdugsam
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‘&o mm or the file.
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New Denver, B.C.
Deceaber 4, 1945.

ir. B.R. Dusenbury,
Maisistration Dept.
VANCOUVER, B.C.

File No. 5160/13083
Genszaburo NAKAMNURA
Reg. No. 05948

Dear Sir:

Your favour of Noveaber 22nd instance received and contents
noted, but I fail to understand the claim laid by Mr. ichae to the
amount of $2706.00 of which £190.67 was eid, leaving & balance of
$2515.33.

ity wife was in St. Joseph's Hospital about 30 months, and
At seeas their claia amounts to approximately $50.00 per month for
this peried., If I am ables to ;ay thls amount my =ife would not have
been left in their care, which I understood is opersted as a shilanthrepie
institution, because for $90.00 I could have olaced her in & rivate nurs-
ing home.

At the time uny #ife entered the institutiom, I ;romised to pay
$30.00 per month which was the best I could afford, and dr. McRse under-
stood that this wus done in good f.ith. TWhen I had to leave for Roed Camp
on Mareh 10, 1942, I tele honed Mr. dcR:e of my inabliiity to contimue this
rayment.

As to zy credit held by your office, amunting to $1064.80, I

~ Bave a nusber of personal obligations shich I must meet, cne being to Mr.
Sansuke Kawamoto for the amount of £500.00 at 77 interest and another to
Mr. Mssao YOSHITAKE, $300.00 at 7%, former for  urchase of our house and
latter for purch:ise of delivery car., I, also have & mmber of saall debts
after ovacuating to New Denver. I as intending to transfer Vietory bonds to
¥r. Eawamoto in th: near future if he is agreeable to the yrocedure.

Considering these obljations which zust be met in the near future,
ard the fact thet we will b required to leave the ;roject scom to start .ife
anew, I cannot see my way clear to rehabilitate myself and fasily on what is
Jeft after all these debts are paid.

It 18 vot my wish to fail in honorimg my obligatioms, xnd if you
consider some pettlesent is absclutely necessary, may I sugyest the follow-
ing for complete settleaent.

Period of ay wife's Hospit:-lization for 27 months
Nov. 29, 1939 to
dar. 10, 1942 $do.00 $270.00
Amount alresdy puid 190.67

Palance for settlement $ 73.33




Dear Siri-
%e wrote %0 you todsy by another letter regarding Dosinicom of
Cansda Donds for $500,00 that you heve ordered through the Bank of Woutreal.
Before passing sane we chesied your file and find that there is a substantial
clsls against you on seecunt of your vife having been & patient in Et. Jose,h's
Hospital from Novesber 29th, 1939 to May 19th, 1942. The bill for tids 1
$2,706,00 of which you sre reported ss heving pedd £1950.67, leuving $2,515.23
balsnce « Assuming that this sememd 4s correct, and against you we called
¥r. NeRse, Proviscial Collestor for the Provincial DBoard of Health by telephone
$0 see what sort of & settlement could be made to liquidate this eonsidersils
ssount. He was we think, quite considerate and sugiested that he would be
%o asoept in full settloment of the clair say one third of the amount
% balance with the Custodian. ‘

widld
of your

A8 you perha s kvow, this bslance st the present time is $1064.84.

One thisd of that amoumt -hich 1s $355.00 would be asccested by him in full
payment of the within named account. If you agree that the aceoumt is correct

ard thet this basis of settlement is sgreeabls to 'ou we shall make settlezent
acoordingly.

Plsase e ly to this letter at y wur earlisst conveaience,

Yours truly,

> B.R. Dusenbury,

Adsisistration Depertmept.
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